

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1943 of 2020**

=====

SANJAY SHAH (FULL NAME SANJAY PRAVINBHAI SHAH)  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R)(71) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
MR L B DABHI, APP for the Respondent State

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARESH UPADHYAY**

**Date : 07/07/2020**

**ORAL ORDER**

Mr.Majmudar, learned advocate for the applicant states that, since the complainant was not at the address, service could not be effected to him but the papers are given to the concerned Police Station.

Stand over to 20.07.2020.

Interim protection granted earlier to continue till then.

**(PARESH UPADHYAY, J)**

ALI ISTAYAK/BHATI/24