

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1943 of 2020

=====

SANJAY SHAH (FULL NAME SANJAY PRAVINBHAI SHAH)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR HR PRAJAPATI(674) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS. M.H. BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA**

Date : 07/09/2020

ORAL ORDER

On a joint request being made by learned advocates for the respective parties, this matter be placed before the appropriate Court on functioning of the regular Court.

Interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue till then.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

NVMEWADA